

## SUMMARY OF BIDS RECEIVED OCTOBER 27, 2021 BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE TOWNSHIP OF MARLBORO FOR "IMPROVEMENTS TO WYNCRST ROAD"

Trevor J. Taylor, PE, PP, CME, CFM N.J. L cense No. 44578

						2	. 3		4		5				7		8		9		10	
NAME			Meco, Inc		Earle Asphalt Con	npany	P&A Construction I	Inc.	Z Brothers Conc. Co	ontr. Inc.	Black Rock Enterpris	ses, LLC	Lucas Brothers, In	ic.	S. Brothers, Inc.		JADS Construction	ı	Your Way Constru	ction, inc.	Capital Paving & Cont	ıtr., LLC
ADDRESS:			P.O. Box 536		P.O. Drawer 556		P O Box 28		304 Jernee Mill Road		1316 Englishtown Road		80 Amboy Road		P.O. Box 317		P.O. Box 513		404 Coit Street		67 Beaver Ave, Suite 25	
CITY/STATE:					Farmingdale, NJ 07727		Colonia, NJ 07067		The state of the s		Old Bridge, NJ 08857		Morganville, NJ 07751		South River, NJ 08882		South River, NJ 08882		Irvington, NJ 07111		Annandale, NJ 08801	
BID GUARANTEE:			10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00				10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00						10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00	
SURETY:			INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED		INCLUDED				INCLUDED		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		10% OF BID NTE \$20,000.00		INCLUDED	
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY UNIT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	****	UNIT PRICE		INCLUDED		- Contract C			
ITEM	BASE BID	QUANTITY ONL	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	Breakaway Barricase (if and where directed)	6 - UN	\$1,00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$0.01	\$0.08	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00	60.00	\$0.01		84.00	00.00	mp. 04	***		
	Drum (if and where directed)	40 - UN-	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$0.01	\$0.40	\$0.01	\$0.40		\$0.40		\$0.40	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$0.01	\$0.06	\$1.00 \$1.00	\$6.00		\$0.0 \$0.4		\$0.0
3	Traffic Cone (if and where directed)	100 UN		\$100.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00		\$1.00		\$1.00	\$0.01	\$1.00	\$0.01	\$0.40 \$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00		\$1.0		\$0.4
4	Construction Signs (if and where directed)	400 SF	\$15,00	\$6.000.00	\$3.91		\$12.50	\$5,000.00		\$4.00		\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$0.01	\$4.00	\$1.00	\$400.00	\$1,00	\$400.0	\$14.50	\$1,450.0 \$5,800.0
5	Traffic Director, Municipal Police Allowance	1 AL	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00		\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00		\$40,000.0	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.0
6	Variable Message Board	6 WK		\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.06		\$0.06		\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$540.00	\$3,240.0	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.0
7	Fuel Price Adjustment	3,800 DOLL		\$3,800.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.00	\$1.00	\$3.800.00	\$1.00	\$3,800.0	\$1,000.00	\$3,800.0
8	Asphalt Price Adjustment	9.100 DOLL	4	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	0.010.000	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.00	\$1.00	\$9,100.0	\$1.00	\$9,100.0
9	Clearing Site, Mobilization, Demobilization	1 LS	\$29,750.00	\$29,750.00	\$38,906.43	\$38,906.43	\$32,250.00	\$32,250.00	\$30,216.69	\$30,216,69	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$42,280.30	\$42,280.30	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$33,180.00	\$33,180.0	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.0
10	Remove Existing Curb	1,250 LF	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$2.50	\$3,125.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$3.75	\$4,687.50	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$5.00	\$6,250.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$2.35	\$2,937.5	\$0.01	\$12.5
11	Remove Existing Concrete Walks and Aprons	380 SY		\$380,00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$4.50	\$1,710.00		\$3.80		\$5,320.00	\$0.01	\$3.80	\$9.00	\$3,420.00	\$9.00	\$3,420.00		\$1,691.0	\$0.01	\$3.8
	Excavation, Test Pit (if and where directed)	10 CY	\$155.00	\$1,550.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$0.01	\$0.10		\$0.10	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$1,00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00		\$0.1	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.0
13	Excavation, Unclassified (if and where directed)	50 CY		\$1,000.00	\$15.25		\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.50		\$50.00	\$0,01	\$0.50	\$1.00	\$50,00	\$1.00	\$50.00		\$0.5	\$75.00	\$3,750.0
14	Dense Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	80 CY	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$7.50	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0,01	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$1,00	\$80,00	\$1.00	\$80.00		\$0.8		\$1,200.0
15	HMA Milling, 3" or less	27,300 SY	\$2.50	\$68,250.00	\$3.88	\$105,924.00	\$3.75	\$102,375.00	\$2.66	\$72,618.00	\$3.20	\$87,360.00	\$3.10	\$84,630.00	\$4.00	\$109,200.00	\$3.85	\$105,105,00	\$3,45	\$94,185.0	\$3,42	\$93,366.0
16	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2' Thick	3,500 TN		\$301,000.00	\$77.88		\$86.00	\$301,000.00	\$89.69	\$313,915.00		\$304,500.00	\$91.00	\$318,500.00	\$92.00	\$322,000.00	\$92.00	\$322,000.00	\$94.20	\$329,700.0	\$88,00	\$308,000.0
17	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course, 4" Thick (if and where directed)	110 TN		\$9,900.00	\$45.00	\$4,950.00	\$0.01	\$1.10	\$135,23	\$14,875.30	\$1.00	\$110.00	\$66.00	\$7,260.00	\$62.00	\$6,820.00	\$90.00	\$9,900.00	\$95.40	\$10,494.0	\$74.00	\$8,140.0
18	Cleaning Existing Pipe, 12" to 24" Diameter	200 LF		\$9,000.00	\$7.50		\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.33	\$3,466.00	\$20.00	\$4,000.00	\$14.00	\$2,800.00	\$36.00	\$7,200.00	\$38.00	\$7,600.00	\$54.60	\$10,920.0	\$20.00	\$4,000.0
19	Reconstructed inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	26 UN		\$39,000.00	\$1,400.00		\$1,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,974.77	\$51,344.02	\$2,300.00	\$59,800.00	\$1,650.00	\$42,900.00	\$1,300_00	\$33,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$46,600.00	\$1,485.00	\$38,610.0	\$2,100.00	\$54,600.0
20	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using Existing Casting (if and where directed)	1 UN.		\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00		\$1,228.22	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$470.00	\$470.0	\$1,350.00	\$1,350.0
21	Reset Manhole Frame and Casting	2 :-UN		\$600.00	\$50.00		\$375,00	\$750.00	\$0,01	\$0.02	\$325.00	\$650.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$390.00	\$780.0	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.0
	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	380 SY		\$39,900.00	\$100.00		\$105.00	\$39,900.00	\$94,98	\$36,092,40	\$77.00	\$29,260.00	\$90.00	\$34,200.00	\$90.00	\$34,200.00	\$81.00	\$30,780.00	\$130.40	\$49,552.0	\$100.00	\$38,000.0
23	Hot Mix Asphall Driveway, 2" Thick (if and where directed)	50 SY		\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$34.55	\$1,727.50	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$52.40	\$2,620.0	\$150.00	\$7,500.0
24	Concrete Driveway, Reinforced, 6" Thick (if and where directed)	25 SY		\$2,750.00	\$125.00		\$110,00	\$2,750.00		\$2,677.50	\$85.00	\$2,125.00	\$90.00	\$2,250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$2,500.00	\$104.80	\$2,620.0	\$115.00	\$2,875.0
25	Detectable Warning Surface	23 UN		\$11,155,00	\$275.00		\$90.00	\$2,070.00		\$2,458,01	\$650.00	\$14,950.00	\$450.00	\$10,350.00	\$300.00	\$6,900.00	\$250.00	\$5,750.00	\$198.00	\$4,554.0	\$550.00	\$12,650.0
26	Concrete Curb and Gutter	700 LF		\$26,600.00	\$59.00 \$36.00		\$41.00 \$37.00	\$28,700.00 \$14,800.00	\$59,22 \$39.09	\$41,454.00	\$44.00 \$34.00	\$30,800.00	\$65.00	\$45,500.00	\$48.00	\$33,600.00	\$37.00	\$25,900.00	\$67.50	\$47,250.0	\$67.25	\$47,075.0
	8"X18" Concrete Vertical Curb	130 LF.		\$15,200.00	\$45.00		\$37.00		\$39.09	\$15,636.00 \$5,531.50	\$34.00	\$13,600.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00	\$42.00	\$16,800.00	\$32.00	\$12,800.00	\$38.50	\$15,400.0	\$44.00	\$17,600.0
28	Granite Block Curb	11.000 LF	\$0.65	\$5,200.00 \$7,150.00	\$0.50	0.01-00-0	\$0.60	\$5,330.00 \$6,600.00	\$0.59	\$6,490.00	\$0.62	\$4,550.00 \$6,820.00	\$40.00 \$0.65	\$5,200.00	\$42.00	\$5,460.00	\$37.00	\$4,810.00	\$38,40	\$4,992.0	\$56.00	\$7,280.0
29	Traffic Stripes, Long Life, Epoxy Resin, 4" Wide	2,200 SF	\$2.20	\$4,840.00	\$2.50		\$2.10	\$4,620.00	\$2.05	\$4,510.00	\$2.15	\$4,730.00	\$2.25	\$7,150.00	\$1.00 \$3.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.60 \$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.62	\$6,820.0		\$4,840.0
30	Traffic Markings, Thermoplastic	70 SF		\$2,800.00	\$42.00		\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$37.80	\$2,646.00		\$2,660.00	\$40.00	\$4,950.00 \$2,800.00	\$43.00	\$6,600.00		\$4,400.00	\$2.15	\$4,730.0	\$2.33	\$5,126,0
	Regulatory and Warning Sign	20 UN		\$200.00	\$0.01	\$0.20	\$35.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$2,040.00	\$35.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$3,010.00	\$38.00 \$125.00	\$2,660.00	\$39.60	\$2,772.0	\$38.00	\$2,660.0
	Reset Water Valve Box Relocate Existing Water Service Assembly (if and where directed)	1 UN		\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.0	\$3,296.77	\$3,296.77	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$20.00 \$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,775.00	\$0.2 \$8,775.0	\$38.00 \$5,500.00	\$760.0 \$5,500.0
	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	5 UN		\$1,500.00	\$50.00		\$375.00	\$1,875.00	\$0.01	\$0.05	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$390.00	\$1,950.0	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.0
35	Relocate Existing Sanitary Sewer Service (if and where directed)	1 UN		\$2,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.01	\$0.0	\$3,296.77	\$3,296.77	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$10,125.0	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.0
36	Topsoil Spreading, 4" Thick	450 SY		\$3,600.00	\$5.00		\$6.50	\$2,925.00		\$3,127.50	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$8.90	\$4,005.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$7.00	\$3,150.00	\$9.45	\$4,252.5	\$14.50	\$6,525.0
37	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type 'G'	450 SY		\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.50	\$675.00		\$589.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$900.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$2.50	\$1,125.0	\$0.55	\$247.5
	Straw Mulching	450 SY		\$450.00	\$0.01	\$4.50	\$1.50	\$675.00	\$1.57	\$706.50	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$1.00	\$450.00	\$4.00	\$1,800.00	\$0.50	\$225.00	\$1.00	\$450.0	\$0.55	\$247.5
39	Allowance for Work Not Specified	1 AL		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.0
	HMA Milling, 3" or Lless	7,150 SY	\$2.50	\$17,875.00	\$4.88	\$34,892.00	\$3.75	\$26,812.50	\$2.66	\$19,019.00	\$3.20	\$22,880.00	\$3.20	\$22,880.00	\$4.00	\$28,600.00	\$3.85	\$27,527.50	\$3.75	\$26,812.5	\$4.00	\$28,600.0
41	Hol Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course, 2" Thick	900 TN		\$76,500.00	\$77.13	\$69,417.00	\$86,00	\$77,400.00	\$89,69	\$80,721.00	\$87.00	\$78,300.00	\$92.00	\$82,800.00	\$92.00	\$82,800.00	\$93.00	\$83,700.00	\$94.10	\$84,690.0	\$93.00	\$83,700.0
42	Reconstructed Inlet, Type 'B', Using New Casting	11 UN	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$1,974.77	\$21,722,47	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$1,650.00	\$18,150.00	\$1,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$1,800.00	\$19,800.00	\$1,485.00	\$16,335.0		\$25,300.0
43	Reset Water Valve Box	14 UN	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$0.01	\$0.14	\$35.00	\$490.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	\$1.00	\$14.00	\$125.00	\$1,750.00	\$0.01	\$0.1	\$28.00	\$392 0
	Reset Manhole, Sanitary Sewer, Using Existing Casting	12 UN	\$300,00	\$3,600.00	\$50,00	\$600.00	\$375.00	\$4,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$325.00	\$3,900.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00	\$390.00	\$4,680.0	\$1,000.00	\$12,000.0
	TOTAL: BASE BID ITEMS 1 THROUGH 44		8	\$777,986.00		\$782,713.13		\$800,236.04	4	\$802,289.40		\$811,737.96		\$830,830.00		\$870,554.46		\$869,388.50		\$890,015.7		917,550.7
		frregularities:	NONE		NONE		NONE		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed			\$847,672.46	Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed		Not Reviewed	
															Coorect total on pag Clerical Error on pag	- 100 comme						
							,		,,,		All				4	No.						
	BID ALTERNATE "A" - LISA LANE		Meco, I			alt Company	P&A Constr		Z Brothers Cond		Black Rock Enter		Lucas Bro	thers, Inc.	S. Brother	s, Inc.	JADS Cons	struction	Your Way Con	struction, Inc.	Capital Paving & C	Contr., LLC
A-1	DELETE - Regulatory and Warning Sign	26 SF	(\$40.00)	(\$1,040.00	(\$42.00)	(\$1,092.00)	(\$40.00)	(\$1,040.00	(\$37.80)	(\$982.80)	(\$38.00)	(\$988.00)	(\$40.00)	(\$1,040.00)	(\$43.00)	(\$1,118.00)	(\$38.00)	(\$986.00	(\$39.60)	(\$1,029.60	(\$38.00)	(\$988.00
A-2	ADD - Furnish and Install Double-Sided Solar Powered LED Pedestrian Crossing	9 2 UN	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$5,746.00	\$11,492.00	\$7,750.00	\$15,500.00	\$11,534,25	\$23,068.50	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$12,250.00	\$24,500.00	\$14,380.00	\$28,760.0	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.0
	Sign (W11-2 & W16-7p) w/ Push Button	1 - 1	7.0,000.00	\$28,960.00		\$10,400.00	3.,	\$14,460.00		\$22,085,70	1.1,000,00	\$27,012.00	Ţ.0,000.00	\$28,960.00	\$12,000.00		\$.2,200.00					
	TOTAL: ADDITION ITEMS A-1 THROUGH A-2			\$28,960.00	1	\$10,400.00		a14,460.00	2	\$22,085.70	1	\$27,012.00		\$28,960.00		\$22,882.00		\$23,512.00	1	\$27,730.4	4	\$8,012.0

	Meco, inc	Earle Asphalt Company	P&A Construction Inc.	Z Brothers Conc. Contr. Inc.	Black Rock Enterprises, LLC	Lucas Brothers, Inc.	S. Brothers, Inc.	JADS Construction	Your Way Construction, Inc.	Capital Paving & Contr., LLC	
TOTAL BASE BID	\$777,986.00	\$782,713.13	\$800,236.04	\$802,289.40	\$811,737.96	\$830,830.00	\$847,672.46	\$869,388.50	\$890,015.70	\$917,550.76	
TOTAL Base +A	\$806,946.00	\$793,113.13	\$814,696.04	\$824,375.10	\$838,749.96	\$859,790.00	\$870,554.46	\$892,900.50	\$917,746.10	\$925,562.76	